FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of, 2019, by and between the City of Merced, a California Charter Municipal Corporation ("City"), and Lozano Smith, LLP, ("Firm") whose address of record is 7404 North Spalding Avenue, Fresno, CA, 93720-3370.)
WHEREAS, Firm and the City previously entered into an Agreement for Legal Services ("Agreement") dated December 20, 2018; and,	
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract by increasing the not-to-exceed contracted amount from \$30,000 to \$90,000.	
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:	
1. The Agreement dated December 20, 2018, between the City and Firm shall be amended by increasing the not-to-exceed contracted amount from \$30,000 to \$90,000.	n 0
2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated December 20, 2018, shall remain in full force and effect.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to Agreement for Legal Services to be executed on the date first above written.)
CITY OF MERCED A California Charter Municipal Corporation	
BY:City Manager	
Oily Manager	

ATTEST: STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLER	K	
BY:Assistant/Deputy City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
BY: Thuedra a nnh 10-1 City Attorney Date	17-19	
ACCOUNT DATA:		
BY: Verified by Finance Officer		
	LOZANO SMI	ITH, LLP
	BY:	
	Printed Name:	
	Taxpayer I.D. N	No. 80-0874383
	ADDRESS:	7404 North Spalding Ave
	TELEPHONE:	Fresno, CA 93720-3370 (559) 431-5600

ATTEST: STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLER	K
BY: Assistant/Deputy City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
BY: Date	
City Attorney Date ACCOUNT DATA:	
BY: Verified by Finance Officer	
	LOZANO SMITH, LLP
	BY: Andy Garcia, Executive Director

ADDRESS:

Taxpayer I.D. No. 80-0874383

TELEPHONE: (559) 431-5600

7404 North Spalding Ave Fresno, CA 93720-3370